P.O. Box 277, Dalton, GA 30722

Time

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00

9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45

10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30

11:15
11:15
11:15
11:15

12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00

12:45

Jamboree games will consist of two, nonstop, twelve (12) minute halves. The clock will stop
midway through each half for a water break. (No time outs.) Each team will have one half on
offense and one-half defense. Offense - No kick offs or punts and will start on 35-yard line.
After a touchdown, the ball will be brought back to 35-yard line. No extra point attempts. Two
coaches will be allowed on the field for both offense and on defense. Teams should warm up

Age Division

Midget 11-12
Midget 11-12
Bantam 7-8
Bantam 7-8

Midget 11-12
Midget 11-12
Bantam 7-8
Bantam 7-8

Mite 9-10
Midget 11-12
Bantam 7-8
Bantam 7-8

Mite 9-10
Mite 9-10
Bantam 7-8
Bantam 7-8

Mite 9-10
Mite 9-10
Mite 9-10
Mite 9-10

Mite 9-10

2025 YOUTH FOOTBALL JAMBOREE
Saturday, September 6th, 2025
Southeast Whitfield High School

Jamboree Game Schedule

Team
(Play Offense 1)
Lions-J. Middleton

Warriors-J. Rackley
Chargers-L. Ownbey
Indians-D. Waldon

Rockets-B. Ogle

Colts-C. Tallent

Dalton-J. Rice
Mountaineers-J. Bennett

Aliens-G. Randall
Chargers-T. Causby
Creek-B. Balilies
Dawgs-T. Green

Indians-JR England
Stallions-A. Arriola
Colts-J. Sansom

Rockets-M. Blalock

Bruins-J. Wilson
Dalton-B. Bethal
Rockets-M. Blackwell
Chargers-T. Taylor

Dalton-M. Allen

Vs

Vs
Vs

Vs

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Vs

Team
(Play Defense 1%%)
Chargers-T. Causby

Rockets-B. Ogle
Dawgs-T. Green
Creek-B. Balilies

Lions-J. Middleton

Warriors-J. Rackley
Rockets-M. Blalock
Colts-J. Sansom

Rockets-M. Blackwell
Colts-C. Tallent
Chargers-L. Ownbey
Indians-D. Waldon

Bruins-J. Wilson
Dalton-B. Bethal
Dalton-J. Rice
Mountaineers-J. Bennett

Stallions-A. Arriola
Indians-JR England
Dalton-M. Allen
Aliens-G. Randall

Chargers-T. Taylor

in advance and ready to play their scheduled time.

(706) 226-8341/Fax:706-279-1515

Field

Varsity
Varsity
Practice
Practice

Varsity
Varsity
Practice
Practice

Varsity
Varsity
Practice
Practice

Varsity
Varsity
Practice
Practice

Varsity
Varsity
Practice
Practice

Practice

End Zone

North
South
North
South

North
South
North
South

North
South
North
South

North
South
North
South

North
South
North
South

North



