

2025 YOUTH FOOTBALL JAMBOREE Saturday, September 6th, 2025 Southeast Whitfield High School

Jamboree Game Schedule

Time	Age Division	Team	VS	Team	Field	End Zone
		(Play Offense 1st)		(Play Defense 1 st)		
9:00	Midget 11-12	Lions-J. Middleton	VS	Chargers-T. Causby	Varsity	North
9:00	Midget 11-12	Warriors-J. Rackley	VS	Rockets-B. Ogle	Varsity	South
9:00	Bantam 7-8	Chargers-L. Ownbey	vs	Dawgs-T. Green	Practice	North
9:00	Bantam 7-8	Indians-D. Waldon	VS	Creek-B. Balilies	Practice	South
9:45	Midget 11-12	Rockets-B. Ogle	vs	Lions-J. Middleton	Varsity	North
9:45	Midget 11-12	Colts-C. Tallent	vs	Warriors-J. Rackley	Varsity	South
9:45	Bantam 7-8	Dalton-J. Rice	VS	Rockets-M. Blalock	Practice	North
9:45	Bantam 7-8	Mountaineers-J. Bennett	vs	Colts-J. Sansom	Practice	South
10:30	Mite 9-10	Aliens-G. Randall	vs	Rockets-M. Blackwell	Varsity	North
10:30	Midget 11-12	Chargers-T. Causby	VS	Colts-C. Tallent	Varsity	South
10:30	Bantam 7-8	Creek-B. Balilies	VS	Chargers-L. Ownbey	Practice	North
10:30	Bantam 7-8	Dawgs-T. Green	vs	Indians-D. Waldon	Practice	South
11:15	Mite 9-10	Indians-JR England	vs	Bruins-J. Wilson	Varsity	North
11:15	Mite 9-10	Stallions-A. Arriola	VS	Dalton-B. Bethal	Varsity	South
11:15	Bantam 7-8	Colts-J. Sansom	VS	Dalton-J. Rice	Practice	North
11:15	Bantam 7-8	Rockets-M. Blalock	vs	Mountaineers-J. Bennett	Practice	South
12:00	Mite 9-10	Bruins-J. Wilson	vs	Stallions-A. Arriola	Varsity	North
12:00	Mite 9-10	Dalton-B. Bethal	VS	Indians-JR England	Varsity	South
12:00	Mite 9-10	Rockets-M. Blackwell	VS	Dalton-M. Allen	Practice	North
12:00	Mite 9-10	Chargers-T. Taylor	vs	Aliens-G. Randall	Practice	South
12:45	Mite 9-10	Dalton-M. Allen	VS	Chargers-T. Taylor	Practice	North

Jamboree games will consist of two, nonstop, twelve (12) minute halves. The clock will stop midway through each half for a water break. (No time outs.) Each team will have one half on offense and one-half defense. Offense - No kick offs or punts and will start on 35-yard line. After a touchdown, the ball will be brought back to 35-yard line. No extra point attempts. Two coaches will be allowed on the field for both offense and on defense. Teams should warm up in advance and ready to play their scheduled time.